
a.JUKI 
Automatic Pedal Unit For LBH-790 Series 

LBH-790 :1!J-XJf.lE111J?=:-,�1tJIJ�il 

A0-25A, A0-26A, 

PARTS LIST 

19579002 

No.0497-01 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

"~- ';1 1) A ~ (]) J!f.j 

1. The pan numbers of parts shown m the figure md•cate the correspondmg numbers (Ref. No,) shown by the Index. 
0t.:.ff,:~nr:SBJ'a.n&"a#l1, [2]t.:..io-'?tl.i::I.•~No(Rct.No)l.:.J.tf.i5t-!11' :...-T ;?AL:.t ·)'"{, .fO">a"l.a.tJ•OfJ'I'J 1-r 

2. Explenatton of cadet 
!G~<nlR.aA 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
~ ;i.!C'" liii\OHC -i} 

G) .::r • • • , •• means this part 1s changed from the prev•ous parts list. 

@ #01 .. 
o01 

!W@lO?,..{-•:; IJ A I- t.:;t;t L "t~@.lgr:J!~ n.r:HB.,co~.@.'\1:. L l T 

. . refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
.-....-.;...TO'l ¥ •. HC." 11)J~IIJH·~~.;;L-rT~I.' 

2l Codes on the "E.C. {Eng•neenng change)" column 
"7!''1'W N<nlc"f 

CD A.l0/83 ... Added from October, 1983 
1983~ 10~ J: rJ ,£;11.10 2- tt.t: 

@ 0.10/83 . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~10Fl J: ') !11 1)~*2- ttt: 

r-(3.· " '"'' P•c~··;o'-'1£ pans (Obsoleted part) and new pans (Added parul are not lrtter:::n~F~""---'"' -- ,,, (-·. 
~,;t.;;_§:~ :'! "'!' f_.: ',' ;;r~ (J)'!.,'fi, ::t 

,,_· :;,;:' ~, .• noer, so se-lect ttle part~ woth changed dates and plllce your orden. 
~.·t.ttf1•(7)g{),f'.,~J.K:RL-c: .:.i:::Z:"F~I.' 

l
Example ( j§IJ) 

Ref. Note 
No. .de 

1 , 

1-1 ~ 

Part No. DescriPtiOn E.C. 
·'" "' ~!!~Fl 

81401. tOO.OOO Needll! bar 
r.----:;::, 
.0.10/831 

81401-100.000-A Needle bar ~A.,.;lj)/8~ 
81105-200.000 Frame cover ro~l0/83) 

rr.·2 
~ In case when prev1ous parts and new pan are mterchangeable w1th each other: 

85Jbl7.l:!i~tttJ•.f:> ~ tt'*m~!! 

81105-300.000 Frame cover ~.JQ~:!: 

Amt. 

81. ;; R!!o-
-t:<W 

~' IJ ;f;-
)' '} ;j:-

81105-300.000 

7~ J- n ,, 

In this case the new pert number IS replaced on the" &>e.g (Japanese)" column of the prev1ous pans. so please order by the new pan number . 
.: O'.lit'S-!1, 18gfi&,c7HO)I:.f'.,.:glfMI t: -f tl. !:. h' h -b iJT L l.'cc<>&:l'.dCA L '( 4-J rJ l 917.1 "C, iiT L vc~-& '( .:. .i::SZ:"F' ~ 1.• 

@ C.I0/83 

@0105·500.0001 

I 
Correct No. 
.iELI.•.f'.,&: 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct pan number . 
.iE L 1.·~-&--c·.: .i:JtT 2- 1.• 

@ M.l0/83 The amount reqUired 1S changed from October, 1983 
The new amount reQuired is shown 1n the "Amt. Req", column. 

]Jiuc ee ;oOO 
! 

Wrong No. 
~~l' I').,"::.-# 

1983~ 101'J .1: rJ n•,.,·~!! 1: t,~.· ? r: .. .:. Oiit'S':t•Wlt: 1;1 tiT L 1. · n•tJ·~;J;: L -c: .f:> rJ l ..,. 
3) Coduon the "Amt. Aeq." column 

.,. •. 11>1"""" 
G)2 

@ 2.0 

@ 

@ (1) .. 

lnd1cates amount reQuired IS 2. 
;t •• 2illl~~hLJ.T 

lnd1cates length 1n meters. (umt 15 meter) 
:8:2<. 2.Ji-I-JL-~flthLl'f' (•1.U:I1.JI-!-JL-l"f'l 

lnd1c:ates parts obsoleted from the paru list . 
.:. (!),!{-"/ IJ A 1- f}• ., ,!jiJM': 2- tl. t: .SIS~'( T 

Indicates sub parts whtch construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part 1s shown as ''asm." and?~ in Japanese, tn the "Descnptton'' column. 
~ft!J56'.,·HIUtL"Cl·~.:t-BB~~~nL:.-r lEI&f58'.,!J.c"::..:glfMH:*A--c ~a:.m" -tn>c:::--c? C.ft;f::L'CiJI'JlT, 

/ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

) 

) 

) 

CONTENTS 
El i'A 

l. SYLINDER COMPONENTS· · · • · • · · · · • · · · · · • · · · · · · · · • • · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · • • ·1 

"''J :..- Y -r~~ 

2. PEDAL & SWITCH COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · • • • · • • • · • · • · • • · · • · · · • 3 
,.-.:.y }~. 7.1 ·y +llll~ 

3. SWITCH & SENSOR COMPONENTS· · · • · · · · · · · • • • • · · · · • • · ·: · · · • • • · · · • · • · • • • • 4 
7.1 ·y +. t /-ltll!l~ 

4. TABLE COMPONENTS· · · · • • • · · · · · · • • • • • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • · • • • · · • • 5 
ll!ll~r,.,~ 

5. EXCLl:SlVE P.\RTS A0-26A· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·7 
\ ; -··:.: 0 A•.J;.ffi$£ 

NuMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS·········································· ·8 

~~I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. SYLINDER COMPONENTS 
~ '! :d1 -r..!l~ 

34~ 

- 1 -

~32 

) 

) 

I 

l 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

) 

) ) 

) ) 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PART NO. 

G5411-171-000 
G5413-171-000 
G5415-171-000 
PA-1504503-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
PX-5000180-00 
HM-6060001-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 

NTJ-MS000060 
G5412-171-000 
G5414-171-000 
G5416-171-000 
PA-2006003-AO 
PC-0151080-00 
PX-5000170-00 
PX-5000300-AO 

WP-0641601-SC 
Sli-9085503-SH 
NM-6080003-SC 

SM-4033001-SC 
VP-0320501-SC 
VS-0310002-KN 
NM-6030001-SC 
PJ-3016465-64 
PJ-0205000-01 
BT-0400251-EB 
PJ-3040651-02 
SK-34825oocsc 
HA0-25104AOO 
PJ-3040451-02 
MA0-25105AAO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET 
STARTING KNUCKLE 
STARTING CHAIN 
AIR CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
KNUCKLE JOINT 
NUT M6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 

BOLT 
THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET 
THRUST KNUCKLE 
THRUST CHAIN 
LIFTING LEVER CILINDER ASH. 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
KNUCKLE JOINT 
CLEVIS PIN ASH. 

WASHER 
SCREV U3 L'v5 
NUT MS 

SCREV M3 L=30 
WASHER M3 
SPRING VASHER M3 
HUT M3 
JOINTING 
PLUG 
TUBE HOSE. BLACK 
ELBOV 
WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 
CHAIN COVER 
ELBOV UN ION C 
MANIFOLD ASH. 

H •9 ~~)~9· PJ'~~·~ 
u·9 t'?~· 
u·9 tx-~ 
IY-~1)~9· (~0 ~15-45) 
u;·~=t~ 

1t< t'?~ ~-3~~~ 
a'~'lt'~ M6 1~~ 

~····~·· M6 t7f·~·· ,~·~-.~ M6 

~'l*<~n-.;·~~ 
tfi ~·J~9· PJ'~~·~ 
tfi t,;~ 
t.X1I-~ 
IY-~'!~9·­
:;tto:l~ 

lb., 1t< t1'l~~-3~~~ 
'lvt·l~-, t'?'t.,39 t·~ 

t7,.i., ~t·t-., M6 
a'2?;·,~ N8 L=65 
a'!?tn H8 3~:t 

t~·3·~· M3X0.5 L=30 
t7!·~·* 3.2X7XO.S 
~.,,.,., 3.1X5.9X0.7 
a'!?t'~ M3XO.S 1~:t 
6i?Yt" lH-~ ,.,?. 
9"'!4-l ?a 
xu· 
''~?*~· D=4.8 L=25 
tx-'!rb!l ... _ 
u;·~=t~ c 
7-~~-~-~ ·~-~~-(?~) 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 -
1 

2 
4 . 
2 
2 
3 
3 

2.7 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. PEDAL & SWITCH COMPONENTS 
rz:r ;t.- • 7-.1 ·> 7-il!lf~ 

REF.HO. HOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

23 
24 

PART HO. 

HA0-720020AO 
HA0-72002000 
SH-9081423-SE 
HH-6080721-SE 
67114-012-000 
67115-012-000 
67133-012-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
HA0-52005000 
62633-232-000 
NS-6090310-SP 
HA0-12001000 
HA0-52002000 
SS-7110840-SP 
HA0-72003000 
SS-7090710-SP 
HA0-52001000 
HA0-72001000 
RE-0320610-KX 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

COHHECT!HG ROO ASH. 
JOINT BAR 
SCREW HS L~14 
HUT HB 
MOTOR COHHECTIHG ROD 
COHHECTIHG ROD 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64·40 L~7.8 
SWITCH HOUHTIHG BRACKET (AI 
SUSPEHSIOH SCREW 
NUT 9/64-40 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME 
SWITCH HOUHTIHG BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.8 
SPR IHG 
SCREW 9/54·40 L~ 6.8 
SWITCH PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER STOPPER 
SHAP RIHG 

0.5XI 
MA0-250330AO HICRO-SWITCH ASM. 

-#-,l5l~MA~0~-2~5~0~34~0~A~O -iM ICRO·SW ITCH ASH. 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/54-28 L~9 
WP-0612515-SD ~ASHER 6.1XI5.2X2.5 
MA0-250530AO oMERGEHCY STOP SW. CODE ASH. 
SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L~ 4.8 
HA0-25060000 SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE 
WP-0850002-SC ~ASHER 8. SXI8X!. 5 

Note (i!%2)#01. .... For JE 

-3-

37 

36---fll)~ 
35 ~Jcl 
~ 

~ 

L-:.tt"J:r.~., t"J;t:l 'H. 
?? II::Ji"J:t• ~ 
ll't!?':t·n N8 L=l4 
11"1:1?'711- H8 
li:.tt'J:t•- "1~-f 

:n:ll!l1'7:t:·­
li!lf"J:r."'- ~~-* 
~~~1*;..· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
7.-1"11 J-lJ"ff1'$1 A 
!:::'Jf1°I}JI•;}:H 

ll'1:3?t'H 9/64-40 
'\.,~A.H'H 711-k 
H"Jf J.IJ'H'1'$1 
~A.t1*;..· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
P-SV 'i:Jll.* 
''t1i~· 9/64-40 [=6.8 
:::H"Jt t$'1'$1 
'\

0 $147.1'"11 9J 7.1-"111° J-k 
'J.? 3.2 

'\"$14 H't T:J. n 
H'/11111·-

t:7f .. :i"'* SXIO.SXl 
'\

0 $1•4 t1IYf.7.1'"Jt ?'~ 
.... .. ,., ~~--.,7.1'"11 ?~ 

t""'*;,· 15/64-28 L=9 
!:::7,.! .. * 6.1X15.2X2.5 
t!lt:l?f1'$'7.1'"1tf:l.,f{J-~-,.~ 

<4t7*~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 
~~~1?7~~ ~111 ;~ 31~ •••·t-; 8.SXI8XI.6 

JEll! 

32 

AHT. 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

p> 
1) 

(1) 
2 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
I 
I 

/~33 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. SWITCH & SENSOR COMPONENTS 
;z, 1 ·" 1- · -t: :-- -tt r~ !*' 

KEF.NU. NUTE PART NO. 

7 
8 
u 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1·1 
15 
16 
I7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

HA0-250320AO 
HA0-250310AO-A 
HA0-25026000 
SS-6060510-TP 

SS-6121610-SP 
SH-4031001-SC 

'0 1 HA0-11532000 
EA-9500B01-00 

'OJ SK-1312501-SC 
HX-0023500-00 
TA-1050504-RO 
HA0-25020000-A 
SS-4120615-SP 
HA0-25021000-A 
SH-6021052-TP 
SS-6060610-SP 
HA0-25022000-A 
WP-0480856-SP 
NS-61203!0-SP 
08515-761-COO 
HAL -0 11170AO 
SS-5110740-TP 

'01 HX-00!2300-00 
SS-6110610-TP 
SH-1020801-SN 
SS-4120915-SP 

r-------~----------i 

~~["•·· ~'I l , '::.•. . I 
I I 

L ------------ _____ .J 

,------------------, 
I ~I 1~:1 
1 I 
L.-- -r-- ------ -----' 

2 

8~~ ~,~,_ 
3 0. ~ 

4 . r 
5 6 7 

9--(i ~ 12 

11--! ~ 

DESCRIPTION . l; / ;. AHT . 

SENSOR SWITCII 
SWITCH ASH. 
SENSOR PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L"4.5 

SCREW 3/16-28 L"15.5 
SCREW H3X0.5 L"10 
STAPLE 
CABLE BAND 
WOOD SCREW D 3. I 1."25 
CABLE CLAMP 
RUBBER PLUG 
SENSOR COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 1."6 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 3/32-56 L, 6.0 
SENSOR PLATE 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
NUT 3/16-28 
STOPPER 
MAGNET ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L" 6.5 
WIRE BINDER 
SCREW 11/64 40 L"6 
SCREW H2 L,8 
SCREW 

'r"''.l'i':l 1'.1~ {~Jf '7~ 

:0: tt-n"' 'J.rlf ;n 
'T"''.IT/ 'T/f1i! 
e7l"" 3/32-56 L"4.5 

t7l"" 3/16-28 L,15.5 
t'"Ji"" H3X0.5 L"10 
.1-~" J.'f~rJO,\ 

•J7t'.lt."''.;~ ~ 

~ ;:itY 
J.l ,~-"1 t/•- bn·-

''"'"" J/16-28 L,6 
~~ !f-1 t~•- f~'''"4 
U71J~Ytt." H 
t7;v· 3/32-56 L,6 
_;.;:t ,.,.. ... "' 'T'.If!l"/ 
e7!"t"; 4.8X8.4X0.8 
a•Jt?t"Jf 3/16-28 
Y':lt-(')"7 J.I-•JI\ 0

-

')"')""{~] ?~ 

f7~;v· 11/64-40 L"6.5 
'r-7~,., ? 1J~nc-

e71V" I 1/64-40 L-6 
!7Ji<V" H2 L,8 
,,.,,. 3/16-28 L"9 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
6 
1 
6 
2 
I 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
6 
1 
I 
2 

Note (i1Z2) #01. ...• Table side spec. only 7-7JV~I!ft!:!lO>h 

-4-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4· TABLE COMPONENTS 
l!!ll~llll~ 

_!3 

(For A0-25A A0-25A)fj) 

(For A0-26A A0-26A)fj) 

71 72 

69 70 
·. --~ 

0 •• 
<>., s . 

73 74 

-5-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----

I 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
IS 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

MA0·250410AO 
•02 B8101·373·NBO 

137-72868 
•02 B8101-373-NAO 

•02 B8103·373·NAO 
SM-9082023-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
WP-0871602-SE 
SD-1204315-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 
WP-1252210-SC 
B8110-552-000 

•02 B8110·373-NOO 
HM-6120003-SE 
B8108-555-0AO 
B8112·552-000 
SM-9082023-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
WP-0871602-SE 
111-51503 

•02 B8107-373-NAO 
NM-6080721-SE 
137·73452 

•02 88105·373-NAO 
SH-9032023-SE 
·~:>o.%1410-KR 

'•r -0871602-SE 
•02 110-74408 

111-51602 
B8104-552-000 

•02 B8111-373-NAO 
137-72959 
137-72850 

•02 B8102·373-NAO 
MA0-250400AO 

•02 B81!2·373-NAO 
111-51800 

•02 111-58805 
•02 111-58904 

D8111-555-BOE 
111-51701 

•02 Ill ·58706 
SM-9061203-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
WP-06710!6-SE 
D8!15-555-BOO 
SM-9082023-SE 
~P-0871602-SE 
111-51909 

•02 111-59001 
WS-0861410-KR 
D8113-555-BOO 
NM-6080721-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 
NM-6050001-SC 
PB-0000100-00 
PJ-0325260-01 

MA0·25102AOO 
•02 HA0-25!02AOA 
•OJ MA0·25!03AOO 
•03 MA0-25103AOA 

MA0·26101AOO 
•02 MA0-26101AOA 
•OJ MA0·26102AOO 
•o3 MA0-26102AOA 

STAND UNIT 
Z ·LEG (CONNEC. l 
UPPER LEG. LEFT ASSY. 
UPPER LEG. LEFT ASH. 

STAY LEFT ASH. 
SCREW MB L•20 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15XI.4 
WASHER 8.7XI8Xl.6 
HINGE SCREW D•l2 H•43.1 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 
RUBBER CAP 
CAP 
NUT H12 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. WITH CAP 
LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET 
SCREW MB L=20 
SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 
WASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASH. 
LOWER STAY ASH. 
NUT HB 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASH. 
SIDE STAY ASH. 
SCREW MB L=20 
SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5X1.4 
WASHER 8.7X18Xl.6 
SUPPORT BASE 
OIL HOLDER ASH. 
TABLE SUPPORT 
STAY RIGHT ASH. 
POST RIGHT ASSY. 
UPPER LEG. RIGHT ASSY. 
UPPER LEG. RIGHT ASH. 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE ASH. 
STEPPING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL HAT 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW M6 L•l2 
SPRING WASHER 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 
WASHER 6.7X13Xl 
PEDAL SHAFT 
SCREW MB L=20 
YASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X!SX1.4 
PEDAL BUSHING 
NUT MB 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT MS 
HOSE BAND 
HOSE NIPPLE 

FILTER ASH. 
SCREW M5X0.8 L•l4 
~ASHER 5X10.5Xl 

TABLE (E MOTOR AOJ 
TABLE (E HOTORJ 
TABLE (E MOTOR AO.SIDE) 
TABLE (E MOTOR. SIDE) 
TABLE (G.Pl 
TABLE (G.P MOTOR) 
TABLE (G.P MOTOR.SIDE) 
TABLE (G.P MOTOR. SIDE) 

Z*'' t?l'9 (A039) 
za?(t?l'9) 
9?*'? t~··l ?< 
9?a?t,·•l(?<) 

01f>9 t~··l(?<) 
a?t?*''f MB L=20 
•• ,,.,., 8.6Xl5X1.4 
t7,'t'l 8.7Xl8X1.6 
··~·;;· D-12 H=43.1 •• ,,.,·; 12.5X21.5X3 
t7t't'l 12.5X25.6X2.2 
:fY"J}-"''jl"'{ :f"r''Jo 
h'l ~~'il-1' "'"11° 
a1t?t?f Hl2 3;;> 
:fY17°1:f f3-t1*~· "'~ 
:J'il'Pf~- t-:i1'il 
G1t?*''f MB L=20 
•'lt't'l 8.6X15Xl.4 
t7,'t'l 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
~'il!Jfl., lf"l:l .. ., 

"'"f>9(?<) 
O'lt?t?f MB 
3:Z!Jfll') ('H) 
3:l!JtJ.'? (IJ~) 

a?t?*''f MB L=20 
•'lf't'l 8.6X15X1.4 
t7t't'l 8.7Xl8X1.6 
17'7t; 9t~'1 
Y7'7t; 9~···{ ?< 
-r-1·, •n t::t-i~ 
;t>9H' <nJ 
:JfJ.9 H .. 'H 
9?n? H' n 
9?nn~·<n) 
7H' t?l'9 
n1•(~1J'oJ 
7H~ 

n1• 
7H~ ;-.,t 
n1~ ;o~H 

7H~ f39t?" 
n1• t•9tH~ 
G?t?*''f M6 L•l2 
··;,·t·; B.2X11.4X1.2 
t7,'t'l 6.7XI3X1 
-\01t~ ')~1] 

a?t?*''f M8 L=20 
t7f't'i 8.7X18Xl.6 
n-o: ".. .. 'J'I'r 
7H. ;'?9t 
•"it't'l 8.6X15X1.4 
7H~ 7·•J')l. 
a?t?t1f M8 
•"it't'l 5.1X9.2X1.3 
G1t111f MSXO.B 1>> 
+-::tll .. ~t· 

~-::~::,70' 

11., ,..,.~ n 
a?t?;''f MSXO.B L=l4 
t7,·t·; 5X10.5X1 

r·?''(Et-~39) 
r·1·• <Et-~ 39) 
r·?''(Et-~ 3Jt~39) 
r-1·• (Et-~ 31t~39) 
t-7',(11~3., t-~39) 
r·1·• <•>39t·?39) 
r-1-,(.~39 31t~39) 
r·1·• <•>39t·? 31t*39) 

!tote U!Z2l #01. .... Table side spec 7-7 Jt.-M.f±t:l 
tOZ ..... For Urban White 7-J\/*?1 r-m 

1 
1 

(I 
( 

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
11) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(!) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 
1 

(!) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
1 
1 

I 
2 
4 

I 
1 
1 
1 

#D3 ..... Table side spec{Urban White) 7'"-7'!Vlltal±!l ( 7-J<:nt-?11-) 

-6-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. EXCLUSIVE PARTS A0-26A 
A0-26AWF!liifl£ 

20. 

18 

~\ ..... . 
/19 

::;:; 22 
'\ / I 
t}; rl4 
15~/~" 

L _________________ j /~ ~ ~:: 
24 21 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

26 
. .. / 

27 

28~ 
~·~ 

~ ~ ~ 1 ANT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I MA0-26001000 STOP-MOTION SWITCH BRACKET ~y~·~~1H f•J·n~·-~ I 
2 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
3 MA0-26002000 SWITCH LIFTING PLATE ~y~·~~1?f tf.91~ 1 
4 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 

7 HA0-250320AO SENSOR SWITCH T._!/9~ -t~:H'f 'J~ (1) 
8 HA0-250310AO-A SWITCH ASH. ~~ tf•9 ~-l?f ,, (1) 
9 HA0-260030AO STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASH. ~y~·~~11f ?'(A~39~-~) (1) 

10 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE M~·~?· 16P (1) 
11 HX-0001300-0A CABLE CLIP ~'f~?" ~-?f 0.5 
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREV D=4.1 L=20 "~~?*~· D=4.1 L=20 2 
13 VP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ~?t·~·* 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
14 MA0-11532000 STAPLE ~-f. ~·T'7" ~ 3 
15 EA-9500BO!-OO CABLE BAND 'l?t~A·~f· 2 
16 G5066-l!O-OOO CORD HOLDER ?--7-~t•~ 3 
17 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·i~· 3/16-28 L=9 3 
18 137-76455 GROUND WIRE ASH. Y-:1~-f· ?<. I 
19 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 I 

2 
22 #01 HAO-ll532000 STAPLE ~-f· :1717°~ 
23 #01 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP ,_, ... ,7~7° 

24 #01 .SK-1312501-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 t7'1:?*$1. D=3.1 

27 MA0-26053000 EMERGENCY *~*~971~ t~-~~ 1 
28 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 n'i?*.'f 1/4-40 L=12 2 
29 MA0~26052000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE (B) ~~*~971~1~ B I 
30 137-75465 SOLENOID ASH. ~y~·~'l~J1f•(t,~·9) 1 

Note (if:2)#01 .•... Table side spec.only "T-71Vlltlllf±Qo.>h 

- 7 

) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ;i 51 
;:Jart No. Page Ref. Part NO. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ret 

0 I li No. c I li No. 0 li li No 0 ; • !'!Q 
00 ~ 00 " 

HT-0400251-f:B - 33 ~AU -26002000 7 3 SH-9086503-SH - ::3 
BT-0600401-EB h 66 HAD-260030AO 7 9 SS-4!206!5-SP 4 15 
B2633-232-000 ' 10 HA0-26003080-A 7 5 SS-41209!5-SP 4 26 
1171!4-012-000 :; 5 HA0-26050080 7 25 SS-4!20915-SP 7 2 
B"ll !6-012-000 :l 6 HA0-26052000 7 29 SS-4120915-SP 7 4 
K7!33-0!2-000 :\ 7 HA0-26053000 7 27 SS-4!20915-SP 7 17 
BS!Ol-373-HAO , .. 4 HAD-26IO!AOA 5 72 SS-4120915-SP 7 19 
B8!0!-373-HBO ~; 2 HAD-26101AOO 6 71 SS-4!50915-SP 3 32 
38102-373-HAO t: 36 ~A0-26102AOA 5 74 SS-5110740-TP 4 24 
88!03-373-HAO !\ 7 HA0-26!02AOO G 73 SS-6060510-TP ·1 4 
1\8!04-552-000 1\ '") '· HA0-5200 1000 3 17 SS-6050610-SP 1 18 
H8!05-373-HAO i\ 25 HA0-52002000 3 13 SS-6!10610-TP ·I 26 
88107-373-HAO ,. .,-

··' HA0-520030AO :; 22 SS-6!21610-SP 4 7 
88108-555-0AO •I 17 HAIJ-52005000 3 \1 SS-70907!0-SP :) 16 
BBII0-373-HOO !\ 15 HAU-7200!000 3 !8 SS-7!10570-SP 3 :;5 ' 
[\.Ill 0-552 -ooo li 1·1 HA0-720020AO 3 I SS-7110840-SP :i 8 
BBI!l-373-HAO ,., 33 HA0-72002000 ;) ., SS-7110840-SP :) 1·1 

I 
< 

83112-373-HAO li :18 HA0-72003000 3 15 SS-0661230-CP 7 c3 
B8!!2-552-000 II IX MTJ-HS000060 2 12 

HTJ-HS000060 . 25 TA-1050504-RO 4 I'' I D8!11-555-BOE li 4~ 40001-145-CM 7 20 
D8113-555-BOO ii h. '~ WP -032050 1-SC . ::8 
D.'-\!lS-·555-BOC < 

•. ~,,, -bC<W001-SC 2 30 WP-0330501-SB 3 25 I r~g~)J5-7G1-C00 i '~ :1K-005000 1-SC 0 S7 WP-0450826-SC 7 1:1 
fHH'iO:i0003-SC 2 II WP-0480856-SP ·1 ~0 i 

l·:t,-9500BO l-00 1 )!; 'i H -liOcOOO I -SC . 7 WP-0501016-SC " 54 
f:A -9500BOI-OO l:i 8H-6050001-SC ., ::o WP-0501016-SD " 27 " 8H-o030003-SC ., :::4 WP-0550800-SP ; 5 
G5066-110-000 ; 15 HH-6080721 -SE :; 4 WP-0612516-SD 3 :13 
G5411-171-000 - I HH-6080721-SF. 6 24 WP-0641601-SC ., 

~ 

G54!2-17!-000 1:) NH-6080721-SE G 55 WP-0641601-SC . ... , -
G5413-171-000 c ., NH-6!20003-SF. ,; 16 WP-0671016-SE 1\ ·17 
li5414-171-000 " 1·1 NS-6090310-SP 3 II WP-0850002-SC 3 37 
G54!5-171-000 - 3 NS-5!20310-SP 4 ~1 WP-0871602-SE li 10 
654!6-171-000 . 15 WP-0871602-SE II Ll 

I'A-1504503-AO . 1 \JP-OX71li02-SE ,; ;; ~ l 

IlK -0346101-00 10 Pti-2006003-AO " IG iP-0871602-Sf: r. ;,o 
NX-0001300-0A - II I'B-0000!00-00 6 58 WP-1252210-SC II I'' " 
llX-0012300-00 I 25 I'C-0151080-00 2 17 WS-0310002-KH ' :::v 
HX-0013500-00 7 23 PF-0252040-AO i\ 1\2 WS-0510002-KH 1\ Sti 
llX-0023500-00 ., 12 1'.1 -0205000-0 I 2 32 WS-061 0002-KH c -~ 

PJ-0325260-01 II 59 WS-0610002-KH - cl 
HAL-011!70AO •1 23 PJ-3010405-04 2 31 WS-0621210-KR ,; 4li 
HA0-11532000 ·1 9 PJ-3010652-01 6 65 iS-0861410-KR I; ~ 
HA0-11532000 7 14 PJ-3040405-04 2 5 WS-0861410-KR li cO 
HAD-I 1532000 7 22 P.J -3040451-02 ., 

'!,7 WS-0861410-KR II n -HA0-11602HOO 3 23 PJ-3040651-02 34 WS-0861410-KR li C" 

" 
,),) 

HA0-12001000 il 12 PJ-3090052-01 11 !iO WS-1253010-KN li i ·~ 
HA0-12002000 :; 20 I'J-3090052-03 ,. 

" til 
HA0-12009000 •' 21 PX-5000170-00 2 18 110-74408 li :;o 
HA0-25020000-A 1 14 PX-5000180-00 . 5 11!-51503 h :2::: 
HA0-25021000-A ·1 16 PX-5000300-AO 2 19 111-51602 G 31 
HA0-25022000-A 4 19 111-51701 6 ·13 
HA0-250230AO 1 5 RE-0:120610-KX 3 19 111-51800 G .19 
HA0-25025000 1 G 111-51909 5 :) 1 

HA0-25026000 ·1 3 S0-1204315-SE 6 II 11!-58706 11 44 
HA0-2503!0AO-A 1 2 SK-1312501-Sc 4 II i 1 l-58805 0 40 
HA0-250310AO-A ; R SK-1312501-SC 7 21 11!-58904 G 41 
HA0-250320AO 1 I SK-1312501-Sc 7 24 111-59001 6 52 
HA0-250320AO 7 7 SK-3412000-SC 7 12 137-42408 7 25 
HA0-250330AO :; 2R SK-3482500-St: . :l5 137-72850 G :\[l 

HA0-250340AO J 29 SK-3432500-SC ::; :.:.!i 137-72868 0 3 
HA0-250400AO c, 37 SK-3513800-SE 6 5 137-72959 6 34 
HA0-25041 OAO 0 I SH-!020801-SH 4 27 137-73056 5 0 
HA0-25052080 3 30 SH-4031001-SC 4 8 137-73452 5 25 
HA0-250520CO 3 3! SH-4031601-SB 3 24 137-75465 7 30 
HA0-250530AO 3 34 SH-403300 1-SC 2 27 137-76455 7 18 

I HAD-25060000 3 36 SH-6021052-TP 4 17 
HA0-25101AOO - 26 SH-9051450-SC 5 63 " HA0-25!02AOA 6 68 SH-9055053-58 2 10 
HA0-25102AOO 6 67 SH-9061203-SE 6 45 
HA0-25103AOA 6 70 SH-9081423-SE 3 3 
HA0-25103AOO 6 69 SH-9082023-SE 6 8 
MA0-25104AOO 2 36 SH-9082023-SE 5 19 
MA0-25105AAO 2 38 SM-9082023-SE 6 27 
HA0-26001000 7 I SH-9082023-SE 6 49 

-8-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




